11/24/23, 1:01 PM Service Nolice For Case: 21-0588-EL-UNC

CASE NUMBER: 21-0588-EL-UNC
CASE DESCRIPTION: THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY d/b/a AES OHIO

DATE OF SERVICE: NOV 3.0 2023
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: NOV/3 0 /2023

Sign Here: &y{i.('UL
FILE

. APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD : ATTORNEY
DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY *Hollon, Christopher C. Mr.
MICHAEL SCHULER AES Ohio
1065 WOODMAN DR 1065 Woodman Drive
DAYTON,OH 45432 Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:(937) 259-7358 Phone:937-259-7358
Fax:(937) 259-7178
Email:MICHAEL.SCHULER@AES.COM Email:christopher.hollon@aes.com
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
none *Sharkey, Jeffrey S. Mr.
Faruki PLL
110 North Main Street, Suite 1600
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Email:jsharkey@ficlaw.com
none : *Willison, Paul Mr.
Baker & Hostetler, LLP
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:814-853-9703
This is to certify that the images Fax:614-462-2616
appearing are an accurate and Email:pwillison@bakerlaw.com

complete reproduction of a case file
document delivered in the regular

ne . *Spencer, Ken Mr.
"CBurse of business. P

C Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
Technician Date Processeyuv 3 0 2023 222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
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Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

_none *Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohto Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-0315
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
Ohio Consumers' Counsel O'BRIEN, ANGELA '

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email: ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

Ohio Consumers' Counsel *Healey, Christopher Mr.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 E State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:christopher.healey@occ.ohio.gov

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a

* .
Industrial Energy Users-Ohio Prouty, Erika D. Ms.

Baker & Hostetler LLP
200 Civic Center Drive

file:/{/C:/disReports/21-0588ServiceNotice.html

2/3



11/24/23, 1:01 PM Service Notice For Case: 21-0588-EL-UNC
Suite 1200
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614)462-4710
Email:edackinprouty@gmail.com

Industrial Energy Users.Onfo " *Proano, David F. M
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834
Fax:216-696-0740

Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

Ohio Energy Leadership Council (OELC), f/k/a

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio HAQUE, ALI.

BAKER & HOSTETLER

200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-2605
Fax:(614) 462-2616

Emai: AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM
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